GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2048
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES IN BIHAR
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for de-linking the entire D.P.R. of NH-31 and to prepare a separate D.P.R. for construction of bridges in Bihar.

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the construction of said bridges is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Since bridges have not been de-linked from roads for DPR and construction, there is no separate date for commencement for construction of the bridges. Construction of bridges also starts with the commencement of the respective road packages. For development and improvement of NH-31 falling in Bihar, the length has been divided in four sections. The status of these sections are enclosed at Annexure-|.
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